

SPECIFICATION

Product Name: **ORGANIC ACTIVATED BARLEY FLOUR**
CCL Product Code: **P01047**

Re-Test Date	Min 18 Months from Date of Manufacture
Country of Origin	Europe
Source	Wholemeal Barley Flour
Compound Ingredients	None
Colour	Light Beige

Test	Specification
Humidity	Approx 13.0%
N- Substances in dried	Approx. 9.8%
Fat	Approx 2.2%

Fall 366 Micron Sieve	Min 96.0%
Fall 162 Micron Sieve	Min 15.0%

Additional Information

Irradiation	Non Irradiated
GMO	Non GMO 90/220/EEC
TSE/BSE Status	TSE/BSE Free
Kosher Certified	Certified
Suitable For Vegetarians	Yes
Suitable For Vegans	Yes
Organic	Yes
Halal	No
Storage Conditions	Store below 25°C and protect from heat, light & moisture
Shelf Life	2 Years from date of manufacture when stored correctly

Typical Nutritional Information per 100g

Energy	1563kJ / 374kcal
Fat	2.1g
- Of which Saturates	0.3g
Carbohydrate	73.3g
- Of which Sugars	0.8g
Fibre	10.1g
Protein	10.3g
Salt	0.002g



Food Intolerance Data/Allergen Labelling

ALLERGENS	Product Contains YES/NO	Listed Item on Site at Manufacturer YES/NO	If YES, Please Comment
Peanuts and Peanut Derivatives (including possible cross contamination)	NO	NO	
Other Nut and Nut Derivatives <i>Almond (Amygdalus communis L.), Hazelnut (Corylus avellana), Walnut (Juglans regia), Cashew (Anacardium occidentale), Pecan nut (Carya illinoiesis (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut (Bertholletia excelsa), Pistachio nut (Pistacia vera), Macadamia nut and Queensland nut (Macadamia ternifolia)</i>	NO	NO	
Sesame Seeds and Sesame Seed Derivatives	NO	NO	
Other Seeds and Seed Derivatives (Poppy Seeds, Cotton Seeds, Sunflower Seeds)	NO	NO	
Milk and Milk Derivatives (including lactose)	NO	NO	
Egg and Egg Derivatives	NO	NO	
Cereals and Derivatives containing OR POTENTIALLY CONTAMINATED WITH Gluten <i>(wheat, wheatgrass, furo, freekeh, spelt, kamut, rye, oats, barley, barley grass)</i>	YES	YES	Barley
Soya and Soya Derivatives	NO	NO	
Lupin and Lupin Derivatives	NO	NO	
Mustard and Mustard Derivatives	NO	NO	
Celery or Celery Derivatives (including Celeriac)	NO	NO	
Fish and Fish Derivatives	NO	NO	
Molluscs and their Derivatives	NO	NO	
Crustaceans and their Derivatives	NO	NO	
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites (E220, E228) at levels > 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre	NO	NO	

We confirm that the above is a true copy of the original manufacturer's/supplier's Specification.

Please note that surveillance testing may mean that not all the parameters stated on this specification are tested for every batch.

This material is to be stored in a tightly sealed bag/container and to be kept in a cool place away from moisture and direct sunlight.

We confirm that the information above is sourced from the original manufacturers/suppliers Specification.



To be used as per local legislation.



Change History

Version	Change	Customer Notification required Yes / No
1	Change History	N/A
2	Format Updated, with Organics logo & Certificate No. added.	No
3	Addition of TSE/BSE Status Addition of Allergen Table Addition of Nutritional Information 'Additional Information' Section Added	No
4	Added Kosher certification logo	No
5	Changed shelf life to min 18 months Added Organic to the title	Yes
6	Removed Certificate No	No

Document Approval

Originator	Approver
 Chloe Binns QC Technician <small>01/12/2021 11:16</small>	 Cecilia Anzani Senior Quality Specialist <small>01/12/2021 11:32</small>

